3/21/5

03-31-2005



Mail Stop:

RECOR.

102970720

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Dire a P.O.	nment Recordation Services  tor of the U.S. Patent  nd Trademark Office  Box 1450	PATENTSONLY	ratent and 1	rademark Office
Alex	andria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No.	123213 9 G
	Please record the	attached original document or c	opy thereof.	2975
	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Akira KATAGIRI  [2] Masaaki HAMADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	TOKAI I 1, HIGA KOMAK JAPAN  B. Additi	and address of receiving party:  RUBBER INDUSTRI SHI 3-CHOME  KI-SHI, AICHI 485-85  conal name(s) & address(es) atta  □Yes ☑ ↑	ES, LTD.  50  ached?
4.	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE STE</u>	B. Patent	- ND MOUNTING STRU	CTURE
	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total 1	er of applications and patents in fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 ed (Check No. 164907)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		overpayment or charge any under ount number 15-0461.	erpayment to
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.  James A. Diff, Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	1	Date: March 21, 2005	
ECOOPI	R 00000103 11083998 Total numb	per of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:	2

03/30/2005 01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016402 FRAME: 0247** 

AC	SIC	M	ENT
	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{L}}$		

豫:次言止 貴社魅理看号:G0459US 弊所整理看号:K16Y24A

		(i) Akila Kalagiki (3)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Masaaki HAMADA (6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)			
		(4)(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	1, Higashi 3 chome, Komaki-shi, Alchi (10) 485-8550 Japan			
	J	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11) VEHICLE STEERING APPARATUS AND MOUNTING STRUCTURE			
	Identification	FOR MOUNTING THE APPARATUS ON VEHICLE (Case No. 2004-093674)			
	such as Title, Case	(Case No. 2005-074102)			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)			
	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)			
	Signing of	on			
	Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein binding identifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreementation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not a con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned here	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or a, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such the may deem necessary.  The entire of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning vision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with an obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The estimate of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with small Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The estimative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or stated States patent to the Assignee.  The orizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is sors, assigns and legal representatives.  The part of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	March 16. 2005	Inventor Signature Akira Katagiri (SEAL)  Inventor Signature May fix Kanade (SEAL)			
Date	March 16, 2005	Inventor Signature Manuale (SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date	March 16. 2005	Witness <u>Akira Omókawa</u> Witness <u>Widemasa Ikada</u>			
Date	March 16, 2005	Witness Widow and Ibada			

PATENT REEL: 016402 FRAME: 0248